#### **RATE SCHEDULE**

# Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission Order Docket 4355

Effective May 1, 2013

For each meter connected to the Newport Water Division's mains, the following customer charges shall apply:

# **BASE CHARGE**

Meter Size	Monthly Bill	Quarterly Bill
5/8"	\$7.94	\$11.47
3/4"	\$8.04	\$11.79
1"	\$8.96	\$14.54
1.5"	\$11.30	\$21.55
2"	\$13.53	\$28.25
3"	\$25.64	\$64.57
4"	\$28.87	\$74.27
5"	\$33.18	\$87.20
6"	\$36.41	\$96.90
8"	\$45.03	\$122.76
10"	\$60.66	\$169.63

All charges under this section are rendered in advance concurrent with the billing cycles, monthly or quarterly and are due and payable in full when rendered. For all quantities used, the following rates apply:

Residential	\$8.24 per thousand gallons
Non-Residential	\$9.19 per thousand gallons

All metered sales bills under this rate schedule are rendered in arrears monthly or quarterly at the option of the Newport Water Department and are due and payable in full when rendered.

1.	Metered Sales -	– Naval Station Newport	\$5.4115 per tho	usand gallons
_				

#### 2. **Metered Sales – Portsmouth Water & Fire Dist**. \$4.3135 per thousand gallons

#### MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

1.	Temporary Water Service	retail rate for water; meter rental \$5.00 per day; Labor cost plus 75%; \$60.00 minimum charge
2.	Meter Test- 2" or less	\$65.00 in advance
3.	Meter Test- greater than 2"	Labor cost plus 75% and contractor cost plus 25%
4.	Seasonal Turn-on and Turn-off	\$40.00 during business hours; Labor cost plus 75% after

business hours

#### **RATE SCHEDULE**

# Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission Order Docket 4355

Effective May 1, 2013

#### **MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES (cont.)**

5. Turn-on Charge	\$40.00 during business hours; Labor cost plus 75% after business hours
6. Meter Service	Material and equip costs plus 25%; Labor cost plus 75%; \$50.00 tapping fee for new service; Police detail at costs
7. Interest on Delinquent Accounts	18% per annum
8. Interim Water Bills	\$35.00 per request
9. Laboratory Sample Testing	Material and testing charge plus 25%; Labor costs plus 75%
10. Flow Testing	Labor costs plus 75%; \$40.00 minimum
11. Pressure Testing	Labor costs plus 75%; \$40.00 minimum
12. Water Service Application Fee	Residential- \$60.00 Commercial- \$100.00
13. Statement Charge	\$2.50 per statement
15. Photocopying	Letter or legal size- \$0.15/page Distribution sheet- \$3.00/ plan
T .	

Please turn to next page for Private and Public Fire Protection fees

### **RATE SCHEDULE**

Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission Order Docket 4355

Effective May 1, 2013

#### **Private Fire Protection**

For each service connected to the Newport Water Division's mains used wholly or in part to supply private fire protection appliances owned and maintained by the customer, the following charges shall apply *per annum*:

For each connection less than 2-inch	\$22.43
For each 2-inch connection	\$93.97
For each 4-inch connection	\$326.54
For each 6-inch connection	\$762.74
For each 8-inch connection	\$1,515.09
For each 10-inch connection	\$2,646.79
For each 12-inch connection	\$4,215.28

No additional charge will be made for private fire protection appliances owned and maintained by the customer.

All bills for private fire service under this schedule are rendered in advance and are due and payable in full when rendered.

#### **Public Fire Protection**

Applicable throughout the entire territory served by the Newport Water Division for public fire protection – All bills for public fire service are rendered in advance monthly.

For each hydrant \$752.65 *per annum* 



# City of Newport Department of Utilities Water Division

# RATE SCHEDULE Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission Order Docket #4355

Effective May 1, 2013